

Park Entry Signs North Richland Hills, Texas

RFB 20-005 November 15, 2019

ADDENDUM NO. 3

Add Attachment: FINAL BID FORM PER ADDENDUM 1 AND 2

This is the Final Bid form and replaces the original bid form from the proposal RFB 20-005.

THIS ADDENDUM MUST BE SIGNED AND RETURNED WITH YOUR BID.

Acknowledge receipt of this addendum by inserting these pages with your bid.

This addendum form is a part of the contract documents and it so modifies, amends, deletes and/or adds to the original bid document.

Name and Address of Company:	Authorized Representative:
	Signature:
	Name:
	Title:
	Phone:
	Email:

PARK ENTRY SIGNS BID FORM RFB 20-005- REVISED 11-15-19 REPLACES THE ORIGINAL BID FORM

Date:	Bidder:	
4301	f North Richland Hills City Point Drive Richland Hills, Texas, 76180	
Contra 252.04 being condit	ndersigned, understands that his Bid Form is a Competitive Bid and that the selection of the actor will be based on the best value to the City as per Texas Local Government Code, 43. Also, having examined the Bid Documents, comprising the Drawings and Specifications, sufficiently familiar with the sites of the proposed Work, and being familiar with the cions of this Contract, hereby proposes to furnish all labor, materials, equipment and services, ordance with all Contract Documents, necessary to complete the project:	
	Park Entry Signs RFB 20-005	
A. BASE BID I (TAX EXEMPT): Cost of labor, materials and equipment required to construct new Park Entry Signs at Dr. Pillow, Faram, Founders, J.B. Sandlin, Kay Granger, Liberty, Norich, Tommy and Sue Brown and Northfield Parks and Adventure World playground and The Richland Tennis Center according to construction documents dated October 22, 2019. This does not include page A 4 of 6 which is an alternate bid.		
	DOLLARS	
	<u>(\$).</u>	
NOTE	E: Bid amounts shall be shown in words and numbers. In case of ambiguity or conflict,	
the an	nount shown in words shall prevail.	
В.	ADD ALTERNATE BID 1 (TAX EXEMPT): Cost of labor, materials and equipment required to remove the existing sign blades and bracket sleeves and adding new sign blades and bracket sleeves on existing signs at Richfield, Green Valley, Cross Timbers, Linda Spurlock and Walker's Creek Parks according to the construction documents page A 4 of 6 dated October 22, 2019.	
	DOLLARS	
	<u>(\$</u>).	

42

NOTE: Bid amounts shall be shown in words and numbers. In case of ambiguity or conflict,

the amount shown in words shall prevail.

C.	ADD ALTERNATE BID 2 (TAX EXEMPT): Cost of labor, materials and equipment to perform lighting modifications to 5 existing signs at Linda Spurlock, Walkers Creek Richfield, Green Valley and Cross Timbers Parks according to plan pages E1, E2 and E4		
	DOLLARS		
	<u>(\$).</u>		
	E: Bid amounts shall be shown in words and numbers. In case of ambiguity or conflict, nount shown in words shall prevail.		
D.	DEDUCT ALTERNATE BID 1 (TAX EXEMPT): Cost of labor, materials and equipment required to install pull box to intercept existing 120v circuit and to extend branch circuit through sign and into beam as shown in elevation on sheet E 3 of 6. No lights will be installed.		
	DOLLARS		
	<u>(\$).</u>		
	E: Bid amounts shall be shown in words and numbers. In case of ambiguity or conflict, nount shown in words shall prevail. UNIT PRICE BID (TAX EXEMPT): Cost of labor, materials and equipment require to provide lighting according to pages E 3 AND e 4 of 6. This number represents a cosper sign in the event the owner decides to light a portion of the new signs.		
	DOLLARS		
	<u>(\$</u>).		
	E: Bid amounts shall be shown in words and numbers. In case of ambiguity or conflict, nount shown in words shall prevail.		
F.	ADDENDA: Bidder acknowledges receipt of Addenda as follows: No Date No Date		
	No Date		

G.	SUBCONTRACTORS: The undersigned Bidder has predicated his bid cosplans to use the following subcontractors: Note: Owner must approve a char subcontractors prior to contract execution.	
	Demolition:	<u> </u>
	Sign Construction:	
	Electrical/ Lighting:	
	Stone Work:	
Н.	CONTRACTOR RESPON	ISE REQUIRED:
	within consinct including overtime on week provisions for liquidated dar undersigned Bidder agrees to Owner for each calendar sum is not to be construed	ON: The above specified project shall be completed secutive calendar days from date of Notice to Proceed, ekends, noting allowance for inclement weather and mages as provided for in Supplementary Conditions. The o pay liquidated damages in the amount of \$100 per day day of delay until work is substantially completed. This in any sense as a penalty. This number will be used to a sonable substantial completion date and the start of a selects to assess.
I.	INSURANCE AND BONDS: If the undersigned Bidder is notified within sixty (60) of after Bid opening of the acceptance of this Bid and a contract to be awarded, he agree provide within ten (10) calendar days after date of Contract award a current certificate insurance certifying the required insurance coverage. In addition, Bidder agree execute the contract for the above mentioned compensations on the standard for referenced in the Bidding Documents, and if required, further agrees to execute a surbond for the above work.	
		Firm Name
		Signature of Officer – Title
*Seal (If Bi	dder is a Corporation)	Street Address
		City State Zip (
		(Area Code) Telephone Number